PROVINCIAL GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY (PGDS)-2008
CONTACT THE PREMIERS OFFICE 

	Gauteng
	 
	 
	 

	
	 
	 
	 

	Office of the Premier
	Simon Zwane
	(011) 355 6036 / 082 551 9892
	simon.zwane@gauteng.gov.za

	Agriculture, Conservation and Environment
	Sizwe Matshikiza
	(011) 355 1316 / 082 778 9996
	sizwe.matshikiza@gauteng.gov.za

	Community Safety
	Thapelo Moiloa
	(011) 689 3826 / 084 805 2247
	thapelo.moiloa@gauteng.gov.za

	Education
	Mbela Phetlhe
	(011) 355 0880 / 083 700 1076
	mbela.phetlhe@gauteng.gov.za

	Finance and Economic Affairs
	Percy Mthimkhulu
	(011) 355 8482 / 082 379 1913
	percy.mthimkhulu@gauteng.gov.za

	Gauteng Shared Service Centre
	Emmanuel Mdawu
	(011) 689 8393 / 082 808 6909
	emmanuel.mdawu@gauteng.gov.za

	Health
	Zanele Mgadi
	(011) 355 3503 / 082 330 1148 
	zanele.mgadi@gauteng.gov.za

	Housing
	Ntsengedzeni Singo
	(011) 355 4845 / 083 270 1998
	ntshengedzeni.singo@gauteng.gov.za

	Local Government
	Themba Sepotokele
	(011) 355 5111 / 082 490 9869
	Themba.sepotokele@gauteng.gov.za

	Public Transport, Roads and Works
	Alfred Nhlapo
	(011) 355 7504 / 083 376 8496
	alfred.nhlapo@gauteng.gov.za

	Social Development
	Fred Mokoko
	(011) 355 7977 / 082 557 8407
	fred.mokoko@gauteng.gov.za

	Sport, Arts, Culture & Recreation
	Nomazwe Ntlokwana
	(011) 355 2578 / 083 507 8068 
	nomazwe.ntlokwana@gauteng.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Northern Cape
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	

	Premier's Office
	Zodwa Thebeyapelo
	(053) 802 4500 / 083 255 8849 Kele
	zthebeyapelo@pre.ncape.gov.za

	Agriculture and Land Reform
	Thabo Mothibi
	(053) 838 9100 / 083 255 8840
	tmothibi@agri.ncape.gov.za

	Education
	Lazi Motsage
	(053) 839 6798 / 082 826 4014
	lmotsage@per.ncape.gov.za

	Economic Affairs, Environmental Affairs and Tourism
	Obe Phillips
	(053) 832 1022 / 079 517 2764
	Ophillips@ncbg.gov.za

	Health
	Sheley Fielding/Lulu Npsie
	(053) 830 2000 / 083 701 7191 OR Lulu (053) 830 2112 / 082 334 2424
	sfielding@kbhsp.ncape.gov.za

	Housing and Local Government
	A Scholtz
	053 830 9581 /  9422 OR 082 447 9696 / 083 460 7570
	ascholtz@ncpg.gov.za

	Public Works, Roads and Transport
	Lwando Mahlasela
	053 839 2285/082 440 5305
	lmahlasela@trpw.ncape.gov.za

	Sports, Arts and Culture
	Shane Christians
	(053)  807 4700 / 082 320 2618
	schristians@bp.ncape.gov.za

	Treasury
	Sipho Mbaqa
	(053) 830 8411/ 082 339 3519
	smbaqa@ncpg.gov.za

	Social Development
	Celine Morolong
	(053) 807 5600 / 082 826 6792
	Cmorolong@ncpg.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Limpopo Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	

	Premier's Office
	 Mpheiti Phillimon Sape
	(015) 287 6157/ 082 671 0108
	sapep@premier.limpopo.gov.za

	Public Works
	Tendani Tshidavhu
	(015) 293 9374 / 082 376 6386
	tshidavhut@bpw.limpopo.gov.za

	Economic Development, Environment and Tourism
	Lehlohonolo Masoga
	(015) 293 8324 / 082 463 9755
	masogaL@ledet.gov.za

	Provincial Treasury
	Muvhango Sadiki
	 015 298 7103 /079 511 6022 
	sadikim@limtreasury.gov.za

	Education
	Ndo Mangala
	(015) 290 9301/ 082 803 2328
	mangalan@edu.limpopo.gov.za

	Roads and Public Transport
	Boiki Tsedu
	(015) 295 1015 / 079 871 8575
	tsedub@ldrt.gov.za

	Agriculture
	Thembi Makhuvhele/ Mabunda Samson
	015 294 3103 / 082 889 3791 
	makhubelet@dhw.norprov.gov.za

	Health and Social Development
	Phuthi Seloba
	(015) 293 6053 / 082 807 0796
	selobap@dhw.norprov.gov.za

	Sport, Arts and Culture
	Adel van der Linde 
	(015) 299 7790 / 079 696 5625
	vanderlindea@sac.limpopo.gov.za

	Local Government and Housing
	Malusi Mogale
	(015) 294 2003 / 082 777 1378
	mogalem@limdlgh.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Mpumalanga Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	Office of the Premier
	Ntime Skhosana
	013 766 7064 /082 496 6875
	

	Agriculture and Land Administration
	Sipiwe Tolle
	013 766 6335
	 

	Culture, Sport and Recreation
	Zanele Shabangu/ Sammy Mpatlanyane 0829230550
	(013) 766 5018 / 082 963 9582
	zgama@mpg.gov.za / sammym@mpg@gov.za

	Economic Development and Planning
	Simphiwe Ngobe
	(013) 766 4486/ 082 412 1997
	sngobe@mpg.gov.za 

	Education
	Jasper Zwane
	(013) 766 5005/5514
	j.zwane@education.mpu.gov.za

	Finance
	Mohau Ramodile 
	(013) 766 4214 / 082 771 9950
	Mohauram@nel.gov.za

	Health and Social Services
	Mpho Gabashane 
	(013) 766 3459/60 / 082 802 4937
	MphoG@social.mpu.gov.za

	
	Dumisani Mlangeni 
	(013) 766 3253 / 082 569 4011
	Johnm@social.mpu.gov.za

	Local Government and Housing
	Fred Ngobe
	013 766 6014 / 082 821 4148 /
082 859 4630
	flngobe@mpg.gov.za

	Public Works
	Ina Georgala 
	(013) 766 6806 / 083 266 7652
	igeorgala@nel.mpu.gov.za

	Roads and Transport
	Baby Mashaba (acting)
	(013) 766 6598
	bmashaba@mpg.gov.za

	Safety and Security
	Nosisa Sogayise 
	(013) 766 4055 / 083 960 1078
	nsogayise@nel.mpu.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Western Cape Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	Office of the Premier
	Lynne Browne
	(021) 483 4705/6
	

	 Agriculture
	Ali Van Jaarsveld 
	(021) 483 4930 / 084 604 6701
	avjaarsv@pgwc.gov.za

	Community Safety
	Manie Makhaya
	021) 483 3873 / 082 780 4493
	Mmanie@pgwc.gov.za

	 Cultural Affairs and Sport
	Mandla Yeki
	021) 483 9804 / 079 511 2087
	myeki@pgwc.gov.za

	Economic Development and Tourism
	Agnes Van der berg
	(021) 483 9160/073 148 8907
	agvdberg@pgwc.gov.za

	Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
	Mureda Hougaard
	(021) 483 4643 / 083 942 5522
	mhougaard@pgwc.gov.za

	Health
	Herman van der Weisthuizen
	021)483 5412/ 082 772 9161
	hvdwest@pgwc.gov.za

	Local Government and Housing
	Tyiilana Xolani
	(021) 483 2870/2868 / 083 904 6169
	xtyilana@pgwc.gov.za

	 Social Development
	Siyabulela Mqikela
	(021)483 3858 / 083 641 9694
	smqikela@pgwc.gov.za

	Transport and Public Works
	Al-ameen Kahfaar 
	021 483 9653/ 083 383 3317
	 Alkasaar@pgwc.gov.za

	Department of the Premier
	nomshado twala 
	(021)483 4680 / 083 640 6771
	stwala@pgwc.gov.za

	Provincial Treasury
	Deblesse Smit
	021 483 5080 / 072 542 1234
	dsmit@pgwc.gov.za

	Education Department
	Gert Witbooi
	(021) 467 2523/2376
	Gwitbooi@gpwc.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Eastern Cape Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	Agriculture
	Thozi manyisana
	(040) 609 3965/ 073 263 3754
	tmanyisana@yahoo.com

	Office of the Premier
	Masani Hlanga
	(040) 609 6056/ 082 577 5717
	Hlanga.masani@otp.ecprov.gov.za

	Economic Affairs, Environment and Tourism
	Mbuyiseli Mpengu
	040 609 3234 / 082 415 9105
	Mbuyiseli.Mpengu@deaet.ecape.gov.za

	Economic Affairs, Environment and Tourism
	Sibongile Mgudlwa
	(040) 609 3299
	Sibongile.Mgudlwa@deaet.ecape.gov.za

	Education
	Loyiso Pulumani
	040 608 4777
	media@ecdoh.gov.za

	Housing, Local Government and Traditional Affairs
	Phumlani Mdolomba
	(040) 609 5337 / 082 554 2195
	phumlani.mdolomba@dhlgta.ecape.gov.za

	Safety and Liasion
	Ncedo Kumbaca
	(043) 642 4393 /  082 442 2388
	ncedo.kumbaca@dot.ecprov.gov.za

	Treasury
	Nomawethu Skoti
	(040) 609 4841 / 082 335 2744
	Nomawethu.skoti@treasury.ecprov.gov.za

	
	Cecil Greyling
	(040) 609 5011 / 082 450 5298
	Cecil.greyling@treasury.ecprov.gov.za

	Public Works
	Jason Lloyd
	(040) 609 4472 / 082 728 5476
	Jason.lloyd@dpw.ecape.gov.za

	Social Development
	Maswana 
	(040) 608 5809 / 082 821 7410
	

	Sport, Recreation, Arts and Culture
	Malehlohonolo Mlabatheki
	(043) 604 4094/ 083 210 2575
	maleh.mlabateki@srac.ecprov.gov.za

	Roads and Transport
	Ncedo Kumbaca
	(043) 642 4393 / 082 442 2388
	ncedo.kumbaca@dot.ecprov.gov.za

	Health
	Sizwe Kupelo
	(040) 609 3845/ 083 378 0196
	media@ecdoh.gov.za

	Legislature
	vacant
	vacant
	 

	
	
	
	

	North West Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	Office of the Premier
	Russel  Mamabalo
	(018) 387 3103/082 900 6610
	rmamabolo@nwpg.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	North West Provincial Legislature
	Roberta Makhambeni
	082 779 4641/082 254 4506
	roberta@nwpl.org.za 

	
	Namhla Luhabe 
	082 339 2458 or (018) 392 7000
	namhla@nwpl.org.za

	Agriculture, Conservation and Environment
	Lesego Mncwango
	(018) 389 5768/078 459 5981
	Lmncwango@nwpg.gov.za 

	
	Motshabi Lebogang
	018 387 7996(018) 387 7707
	motshabi@nwpg.gov.za

	
	Bonolo Mohlakoana
	083 504 3874/(018) 389 5346
	Bmohlakoana@nwpg.gov.za

	Economic Development and Tourism
	Baabua Thukubi
	(018) 387 7855/082 374 7161
	bthukubi@nwpg.gov.za

	Education
	Patricia Boikanyo
	(018) 3812016/082 635 6518
	pboikanyo@nwpg.gov.za

	Finance and Economic Affairs
	Eben Cobbler
	(018) 387 3445/073 717 7164
	ecobbler@nwpg.gov.za

	Health
	Lwandile Sicwetsha
	018 387 5740/076 162 4941
	lsicwetsha@nwpg.gov.za

	Local Government   and Housing
	Lesiba Kgwele
	083 629 1987/018-387 3814 
	ikgwelw@nwpg.gov.za

	Public Works
	Matshube Mfoloe
	(018) 387 2447/082 305 4594
	mmatshube@nwpg. gov.za

	Roads and Transport
	Mandla Mathebula
	(018) 387 4810/082 282 6133
	mmathebula@nwpg.gov.za

	Safety and Liaison
	Smanga Selemeni
	(018) 381 9115/083 625 0298
	sselemeni@nwpg.gov.za

	Sport. Arts and Culture
	Kennedy Mosiapoa
	(018) 387 7707/ 381 9104/9102
	mosiapoa@nwpg.gov.za

	Social Development
	Simon Lesolang Mmope 
	082 574 7621 or (018) 384 0245
	smmope@nwpg.gov.za

	Free State Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	Office of the Premier
	Teboho Sikisi
	(051) 403 3238/ 082 333 8599 
	sikisit@premier.fs.gov.za

	Agriculture 
	Ntai S Mokhitli
	(051) 506 1508/082 8837317
	mokhitlin@agric.fs.gov.za

	Health
	Gela van Heerden 
	(051) 408 1278 /082 381 9483
	vheerdenep@fshealth.gov.za 

	
	Lorraine Litheko
	051-4081280/082 8416552
	lithekol@fshealth.gov.za

	
	Elke De Witt
	083 561 6517/(051) 408 1278
	DeWittE@fshealth.gov.za]

	 Local Government and Traditional Affairs
	Senne Bogatso
	(051) 403 3224/0827741014
	 [senne@lgh.fs.gov.za]

	Provincial Treasury
	Mamokete Nkonyane
	(051)403 3622/082 887 8413
	nkonyane@treasury.fs.gov.za

	Transport , Roads and Public Works
	Gunnett Kaaf
	051 405 4697/082 7714 931
	gunnett@freetrans.gov.za

	Social Development
	Mlungisi Martins
	((051) 400 0302/082 372 5531
	mlungisi@socdev.fs.gov.za

	Sports, Arts, Culture and Technology
	Thabo Moeketsi
	(051) 410 4795 / 0829402392.
	moeketsil@sac.fs.gov.za

	Tourism, Environmental and Economic Affairs
	Ben Sediane
	(051) 400 4707/0825296595
	sedianeb@dteea.fs.gov.za

	Safety, Security and Liaison
	Lesala Masoetsa
	(051) 409 8851
	lesalam@safety.fs.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Education
	Solly Magalefa
	(051) 404 8314/082 573 3404
	Magalefasr@edu.fs.gov.za

	
	Isaac Ntshauba 
	079 624 7344 
	ntshaubai@edu.fs.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	KwaZulu-Natal Provincial Government
	 
	 
	 

	Office of the Premier
	Logan Maistry
	 (033) 341 3342/'083 6444 050
	Maistryl@premier.kzntl.gov.za

	
	Cecil Mandla Msomi
	(033) 341 3342 / 4824 082 317 3727
	msomic@premier.kzntl.gov.za

	Agriculture and Environmental Affairs
	Thami Ngidi
	(031) 368 2223082 888 0852
	ngidi@agricmin.kzntl.gov.za

	
	
	
	

	Arts, Culture and Tourism
	Ncumisa Fandesi 
	083 447 0958 / 033 342 6300
	nfandesi@kznarts.gov.za

	Finance and Economic Development
	Mashu Cele 
	079 528 9502/(033) 846 6979 
	mashu.cele@kzntreasury.gov.za

	Education
	Ntokozo Maphisa
	033-355 2408 or 0837845699
	ntokozo.maphisa@kzndoe.gov.za 

	Health
	Leon Mbangwa
	083 459 8695/(033) 395 3011
	leon.mbangwa@kznhealth.gov.za

	
	Sbonelo Somi
	033 395 2582/0824669874
	sibonelo.msomi@kznhealth.gov.za

	Housing, Local Government and Traditional Affairs
	Silindile Madlala
	(033) 395 2111/082 808 1984
	silindile.madlala.kznlgta.gov.za

	Public Works
	Thabi Phakathi
	(033) 355 5530/079 523 3827
	tphakathi@kznpublicworks.gov.za

	Sport and Recreation
	Bheki Ncube
	(031) 360 6377 / 082 575 4164
	bheki.ncube@kzndhr.gov.za

	Transport
	Nonkululeko Mbatha 
	(033) 355 8624 / 083 645 6252
	nonkululeko.mbatha@kzntransport.gov.za

	Social Service and Population Development
	Dennis Phumekaya Memela
	(033) 341 9600/082 653 8145
	memela@pwke.kzntl.gov.za


